
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:136
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF RAILWAY LEVEL CROSSING AND ROB IN MAHARASHTRA
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received some proposals/requests for construction of Railway level crossings and road over bridges in Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action Government has taken in regard to construction of road over-bridges and railway crossings in Maharashtra and particularly in Raigarh district?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. A proposal has been received from District Collector, Bhandara for construction of a new manned level crossing at
km.946/5-7 near Chand Suraj Village on Howrah- Nagpur Section. In case of Road Over Bridges/Road Under Bridges there is no firm
proposal from State Govt. of Maharashtra for taking up on cost sharing basis during the current year.

(c) Railway have agreed to construct a new manned level crossing at km.946/5-7 near Chand Suraj Village on deposit terms for which District Collector has been advised on 16.8.1999 to deposit charges for preparation of plans, estimates & survey etc.
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